## **BOARD OF TRUSTEES**



THERESA FÁAPÚÁA JOY GUTIERREZ-PILARE CECIL T. OWENS EDITH RENDEROS DAVID RUDOLPH

SUPERINTENDENT DR. AUDRA PITTMAN

## JOINT RESOLUTION #20-07 Bayshore Elementary School District Board of Education and Bayshore Elementary School Superintendent

## In Honor of Edith Renderos as She Concludes 24 Years of Service to the Children of the Bayshore Community as a Bayshore Elementary School District Board Member

**WHEREAS**, Mrs. Edith Renderos was first appointed to the Bayshore Elementary School District Board of Education on December 10, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Renderos has represented the district with an admirable and abiding sensitivity to the community's needs in order to benefit the needs of the Bayshore Elementary School District's children; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Renderos' sincerity has been invaluable ingredients in hundreds of Board discussions and decisions over the years; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Renderos' was instrumental in fighting for and maintaining the Bayshore Elementary School District as its own independent district; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Renderos' was influential in building The Bayshore School; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Renderos' gracious attitude will be sorely missed by her colleagues on the Bayshore Elementary School District Board;

WHEREAS, We are forever grateful for your unwavering leadership, commitment and support for the Bayshore School and the Bayshore community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that on the occasion of her retirement, the Bayshore Elementary School Board of Education and the Superintendent thank Mrs. Edith Renderos for her many contributions to the Bayshore Community, and extend their warm wishes for continued success and happiness in the years to come.

BAYSHORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT	BAYSHORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION
Passed and Adopted on this Tenth Day of November 2020	President
	Vice-President
	Member
	Member